



26th May, 2025

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', C 1, Block G,
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Symbol: PRECOT

**Sub: Audited Financial Results for quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025 -
Newspaper publication - reg**

This is to inform you that we have published the financial results in Business Standard (National Daily) and Malai Murasu (Regional Daily) dated May 24, 2025. The newspaper advertisements are enclosed for your reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Precot Limited

**S Kavitha
Company Secretary**



ANJANI PORTLAND CEMENT LIMITED

Registered Office: #6-3-553, Unit No.E3 & E4, 4th Floor, Quena Square, Off Taj Deccan Road, Erramanzil, Hyderabad – 500 082, Telangana
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L26942TG1983PLC157712 Tel No.: +91 40 2335 3096/3106 | E-mail: secretarial@anjanicement.com
Website: www.anjanicement.com

AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

The Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Anjani Portland Cement Limited (“the Company”) along with the Audit Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on May 23, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Audit Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at <https://www.anjanicement.com/keyfinancial.html>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided below:



The above disclosure is being made in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Anjani Portland Cement Limited

N.Venkat Raju
Managing Director
(DIN 08672963)

Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the Company

Place : Hyderabad
Date : May 23, 2025



Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600045
Phone No : +91-44-42298199 / 22628199 E-mail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in,
Website: www.igarashimotors.com CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & year ended March 31, 2025

The Board of Directors of Company, at the meeting held on **May 22, 2025**, approved the standalone audited financial results of the Company for the quarter & year ended **March 31, 2025**.

Investors are encouraged to access the detailed financial results, along with the Audit Report issued by the Statutory Auditors, by scanning the QR code below or visiting our official website.



Webpage Link: <https://www.igarashimotors.com/investor-list.php?invescatid=16>

For and on behalf of Igarashi Motors India Limited

Sd/-
R Chandrasekaran
Managing Director
DIN: 00012643

Place : Chennai
Date : May 22, 2025

This advertisement is in compliance with Regulation 33 & 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.



Precot Limited

(CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001183)

SF No.559/4, D-Block, 4th Floor, Hanudev Info Park, Nava India Road, Udaiyampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 028
Tel: 0422-4321100 Fax: 0422-4321200 Email: secretary@precot.com Website: www.precot.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MAR 25

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Previous Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Previous Year ended
		31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
		Standalone				Consolidated			
1	Total income from continuing operations	22,855.85	23,265.05	87,250.88	84,981.77	22,855.85	23,265.05	87,250.88	84,981.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	1,954.76	1,448.84	6,791.27	2,725.49	1,954.76	1,448.84	6,791.27	2,725.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations before tax (after exceptional items)	1,954.76	1,448.84	6,791.27	2,541.89	1,954.76	1,448.84	6,791.27	2,541.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations after Tax	1,572.92	867.61	5,177.35	2,264.68	1,572.92	867.61	5,177.35	2,264.68
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,510.66)	479.91	(2,380.16)	(812.42)	(1,510.66)	479.91	(2,380.16)	(812.42)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operation after Tax	(1,198.68)	346.43	(1,888.61)	(586.45)	(1,198.68)	346.43	(1,888.61)	(586.45)
7	Profit for the period [4 +6]	374.24	1,214.04	3,288.74	1,678.23	374.24	1,214.04	3,288.74	1,678.23
8	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	416.86	892.17	3,208.40	1,250.00	416.86	892.17	3,208.40	1,250.00
9	Equity Share Capital	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
10	Other Equity	-	-	41,309.67	38,281.26	-	-	43,649.67	40,621.26
11	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (Basic & Diluted)	3.12	10.12	27.41	13.99	3.12	10.12	27.41	13.99

Notes:

1. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th February 2025 decided to discontinue the operations of one of the Spinning units located at Hindupur, Andhra Pradesh, considering the unsustainable losses over the past several years and with no visibility of any significant improvement in the near future. Consequently, the working results of the unit has been disclosed in Discontinued Operations with comparative / prior periods being re-presented / restated in Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements. The assets and liabilities for the year ended 31st March 2025 have been reclassified as Non Current Assets / Liabilities pertaining to Discontinued Operations.

2. Loss from Discontinued operations for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2025 includes an amount of Rs.1119 lakhs towards Employee's settlement.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the company's website (www.precot.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.



For Precot Limited
Ashwin Chandran
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00001884)

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 23-May-2025



EXICOM TELE-SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 8, Electronics Complex, Chamba Ghat, Solan 173213, Himachal Pradesh, India
Telephone: +91 124 6615 200, Email: investors@exicom.in; Website: www.exicom.in
CIN: L64203HP1994PLC014541

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025, approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company (“Financial Results”), for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025, both on Standalone & Consolidated basis.

The Financial Results along with the Auditors' Report (Standalone & Consolidated), are available on the Company's website at www.exicom.in and on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below:



By the order of the Board
For Exicom Tele-Systems Limited
Anant Nahata
Managing Director
DIN: 02216037

Date: May 23,2025
Place: Gurugram

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015



CSL Finance Limited

Regd. Office: 410-412,18/12, 4th Floor, W.E.A, Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
Corp. Office: 716-717, 7th floor, Tower B, World Trade Tower, Noida, Sector-16, U.P.-201301
(CIN: L74899DL1992PLC051462; Tel: 0120-4290654; Email: info@cslfinance.in;
Web: www.cslfinance.in)

Revenue
FY 2024: 165.64 Cr.
FY 2025: 215.06 Cr.

Revenue
29.82%
Y-O-Y

PBT
FY 2024: 85.59 Cr.
FY 2025: 96.88 Cr.

PBT
13.18%
Y-O-Y

AUM
FY 2024: 1,030 Cr.
FY 2025: 1,195 Cr.

AUM
16%
Y-O-Y

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025.

Particulars	Amount (Rs. in Lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31-Mar-25 Audited	31-Dec-24 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-25 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	
Total Income from operations	5,652.56	5,339.16	4,664.58	21,506.08	16,564.87	
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,495.58	2,255.41	2,339.15	9,688.12	8,559.60	
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,495.58	2,255.41	2,339.15	9,688.12	8,559.60	
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,897.63	1,677.40	1,857.41	7,209.27	6,336.21	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,896.48	1,677.40	1,850.48	7,208.12	6,329.28	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,245.55	2,245.55	2,243.62	2,245.55	2,243.62	
Debt Equity Ratio	1.28	1.20	1.06	1.28	1.06	
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
Basic	8.32	7.36	8.15	31.64	28.60	
Diluted	8.25	7.28	8.13	31.29	28.27	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2025 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited under Regulation 33, of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange(s) website viz. <https://www.nseindia.com/> and www.bseindia.com respectively and have also been placed on the Company's website at <https://www.cslfinance.in/financial-results> and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code ("QR Code").

2. The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025.

3. The above Audited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the principles laid down in The Indian Accounting Standards.

4. Recommended a final dividend of INR 3.00/- per equity share @30% on a face value of INR 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2025 subject to approval of Shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.



For and On behalf of Board of Directors of
CSL Finance Limited
Sd/-
Rohit Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00045077

Place : Noida
Date : May 23, 2025



DEVYANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L15135DL1991PLC046758
Registered office: F-2/7, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Corporate office: Plot No-18, Sector-35, Gurugram - 122004, Haryana
Tel: +91-124-4566300, E-mail: companysecretary@dil-rjcorp.com, Website: www.dil-rjcorp.com

No of outlets
2,039

YOY Growth 14%

Net Revenue
INR 12,126 Mn

YOY Growth 16%

Reported EBITDA
INR 2,008 Mn

YOY Growth 15%

Statement of consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on 31 March 2025 [Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended on 31 March 2025 (See Note 4)	Year to date 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Three months ended on 31 March 2024 (See Note 4)
1	Total revenue from operations	12,125.91	49,510.52	10,470.78
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(223.48)	127.88	(379.86)
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(223.48)	127.88	(379.86)
4	Net profit /(Loss) for the period	(167.63)	(69.00)	(489.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(161.06)	616.33	(337.64)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of INR. 1/- each)	1,206.27	1,206.27	1,205.86
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	9,737.79	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR. 1/- each) (not annualised for quarters)			
	(a) Basic	(0.12)	0.08	(0.06)
	(b) Diluted	(0.12)	0.08	(0.06)

See accompanying notes

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.dil-rjcorp.com).

2. The previous period/year numbers have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation. The impact of such reclassification/regrouping have been accordingly considered and not material to the financial results.

3. Subsequent to the current quarter, the Board of Directors of the Company on 24 April 2025, has approved acquisition of up to 80.72% equity stake, on fully diluted basis, in Sky Gate Hospitality Private Limited ("Sky Gate") [excluding the business of Crazy Kebab Co. and its investment in Peanutbutter] for a total consideration of ~INR 4,196.00.

4. These standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March 2025 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit, Risk Management and Ethics Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of Devyani International Limited ("DIL" or "the Company") at their respective meetings held on 23 May 2025. The Statutory Auditors have audited the annual financial results. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respective of full financial years and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.

The key standalone financial information of the Company is given below: (₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended on 31 March 2025 (See Note 4)	Year to date 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Three months ended on 31 March 2024 (See Note 4)
1	Total revenue from operations	8,012.25	33,493.33	7,515.84
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(156.09)	270.33	253.71
3	Profit before tax	(156.09)	270.33	(906.38)
4	Net profit /(Loss) for the period	(132.64)	237.19	(1,050.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(130.62)	233.19	(1,062.69)



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Devyani International Limited
Sd/-
Manish Dawar
Whole time Director & CFO
DIN: 00319476

Place : Gurugram
Dated : 23 May 2025

